

**CONFORMED AND VALIDATED BID RESULT ON
Fowler Avenue Reconstruction**

5/21/2020

CIP 18-11



Fiscal Year: 2019/2020
 Project Engineer: Kevin Gross
 Project Location: Fowler Ave between Shaw and Barstow

Project Scope:
 Construction will consist of pavement grinding, grading, saw cutting, compaction, asphalt concrete paving, access ramps, utility adjustments, signal modifications, striping and signage.

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	Engineer's Estimate		Asphalt Design		A.J. Excavation		Dave Christian		Yarbs Grading & Paving		Avison Construction		American Paving		Agee Construction	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
						LOW BIDDER													
1.	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
2.	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 24,520.00	\$ 24,520.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 61,000.00	\$ 61,000.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 112,000.00	\$ 112,000.00	\$ 111,500.00	\$ 111,500.00
3.	Dust Control	1	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,999.80	\$ 1,999.80	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
4.	Gring Existing AC	20,108	SY	\$ 9.00	\$ 180,972.00	\$ 3.15	\$ 63,340.20	\$ 4.00	\$ 80,432.00	\$ 3.80	\$ 76,414.40	\$ 2.50	\$ 50,270.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 80,432.00	\$ 2.40	\$ 48,259.20	\$ 3.00	\$ 60,324.00
5.	Asphalt Concrete	4,925	TON	\$ 90.00	\$ 443,250.00	\$ 79.80	\$ 393,015.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 423,550.00	\$ 81.50	\$ 401,387.50	\$ 87.00	\$ 428,475.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 462,950.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 453,100.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 443,250.00
6.	Concrete Curb & Gutter	230	LF	\$ 22.00	\$ 5,060.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 9,890.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 20,700.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 10,350.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 10,350.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 18,400.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 10,350.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 11,270.00
7.	Concrete Curb Return with Ramp	7	EA	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 32,200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 30,800.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 38,500.00
8.	Concrete Drive Approach	215	SF	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,580.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 3,010.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 17,200.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,225.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 3,870.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 3,870.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,935.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,300.00
9.	Pavement Delineation	1	LS	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,222.00	\$ 12,222.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 27,300.00	\$ 27,300.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 13,761.00	\$ 13,761.00
10.	Adjust Sewer Manhole to Grade	7	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 7,875.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 11,025.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 13,300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 10,500.00
11.	Adjust Water Valve to Grade	14	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 14,000.00
12.	Adjust Storm Drain Manhole to Grade	1	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
13.	Signal Loop installation	23	EA	\$ 700.00	\$ 16,100.00	\$ 1,053.00	\$ 24,219.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 16,100.00	\$ 1,025.00	\$ 23,575.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 16,100.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 16,100.00
14.	CAL OSHA	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,430.00	\$ 1,430.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
15.	Haul AC Grindings	1,200	CY	\$ 20.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 6.75	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 7,800.00
16.	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00
Total Base Amount					\$ 783,762.00		\$ 615,646.00		\$ 651,582.00		\$ 664,647.90		\$ 673,565.00		\$ 733,352.00		\$ 746,244.20		\$ 756,005.00

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	Engineer's Estimate		Granite Construction		Bush Engineering		Seal Rite Paving		Emmett's Excavation		Dawson-Mauldin	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
1.	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 37,380.00	\$ 37,380.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
2.	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 54,931.00	\$ 54,931.00	\$ 110,174.60	\$ 110,174.60	\$ 61,000.00	\$ 61,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
3.	Dust Control	1	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 4,025.83	\$ 4,025.83	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
4.	Gring Existing AC	20,108	SY	\$ 9.00	\$ 180,972.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 65,351.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 80,432.00	\$ 3.19	\$ 64,144.52	\$ 5.00	\$ 100,540.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 130,702.00
5.	Asphalt Concrete	4,925	TON	\$ 90.00	\$ 443,250.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 492,500.00	\$ 87.36	\$ 430,248.00	\$ 90.63	\$ 446,352.75	\$ 102.00	\$ 502,350.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 487,575.00
6.	Concrete Curb & Gutter	230	LF	\$ 22.00	\$ 5,060.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 57.50	\$ 13,225.00	\$ 41.74	\$ 9,600.20	\$ 49.00	\$ 11,270.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 13,800.00
7.	Concrete Curb Return with Ramp	7	EA	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 20,300.00	\$ 5,737.00	\$ 40,159.00	\$ 3,691.50	\$ 25,840.50	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 37,100.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 26,600.00
8.	Concrete Drive Approach	215	SF	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,580.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 3,010.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,375.00	\$ 14.32	\$ 3,078.80	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,225.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 2,795.00
9.	Pavement Delineation	1	LS	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 14,725.00	\$ 14,725.00	\$ 12,980.05	\$ 12,980.05	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
10.	Adjust Sewer Manhole to Grade	7	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 1,265.00	\$ 8,855.00	\$ 977.50	\$ 6,842.50	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 17,500.00
11.	Adjust Water Valve to Grade	14	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 19,600.00	\$ 985.00	\$ 13,790.00	\$ 862.50	\$ 12,075.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 30,800.00
12.	Adjust Storm Drain Manhole to Grade	1	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 977.50	\$ 977.50	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
13.	Signal Loop installation	23	EA	\$ 700.00	\$ 16,100.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 22,425.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 23,920.00	\$ 1,121.25	\$ 25,788.75	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 25,300.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 23,000.00
14.	CAL OSHA	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,165.00	\$ 10,165.00	\$ 5,175.00	\$ 5,175.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
15.	Haul AC Grindings	1,200	CY	\$ 20.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 11.56	\$ 13,872.00	\$ 17.25	\$ 20,700.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 13,200.00
16.	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 13,465.00	\$ 13,465.00	\$ 5,175.00	\$ 5,175.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
Total Base Amount					\$ 783,762.00		\$ 762,086.00		\$ 764,492.00		\$ 772,931.00		\$ 831,185.00		\$ 834,972.00